GREENE COUNTY ORPHANS' COURT SCHEDULE OF FEES

FAMILY SETTLEMENT Filing Fee $25.00
Automation Fee $5.00
Extra Pages $3.00 ea
Exhibits $1.00 ea
FIRST AND FINAL ACCOUNT Filing Fee $60.00
Greene Report $25.00
Hearld Standard $24.00
Schedule of Distribution $10.00
Return of Notice $3.00
Final Decree $3.00 Certified $8.00
Automation Fee $5.00
Extra Pages $3.00 ea
Exhibits $1.00 ea
Exceptions $25.00 plus pages
INCAPACITATED Filing Fee $25.00
Add Postage, extra pages, exhibits JCS/ATJ Fee $41.25
Hearing $7.00
Certification $8.00
Automation Fee $5.00
Rule/Citation with notice $10.00
Postage $8.00 per name
Extra Pages $3.00 ea
Exhibits $1.00 ea
SETTLEMENT OF SMALL ESTATE Filing Fee $25.00
Automation Fee $5.00
Order $3.00
Extra Pages $3.00 ea
Exhibits $1.00 ea
RECEIPT AND RELEASE Filing Fee $25.00
Automation Fee $5.00
Extra Pages $3.00 ea
Exhibits $1.00 ea
PETITION SETTLE INSOLVENT ESTATE Filing Fee $25.00
Automation Fee $5.00
Order $3.00
Extra Pages $3.00 ea
Exhibits $1.00 ea
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE Filing Fee $3.00
AFFIDAVIT Filing Fee $3.00
ROAD DOCKET FILING Filing Fee $25.00
Automation Fee $5.00
Certification $8.00
Order $3.00
Extra pages $3.00 ea

Exhibits $1.00 ea



ADOPTION

(Termination Notice to Natural Parents)

REGISTERING A FOREIGN ADOPTION
JCS/ATJ

CLAIM ON ESTATE

PETITION FOR MINORS ESTATE
GUARDIANSHIP

DISCLAIMER

EXCEPTIONS

PETITION FOR EXTENSION

APPEAL
Ck to Superior Ct

Filing Fee
Relinquishment Petition
JCS/ATJ

Intention to Adopt
Automation Fee
Hearing

Order
Certification
Postage

Extra pages
Exhibits

Filing Fee
JCS/ATJ
Automation Fee
Certification
Order

Extra pages
Exhibits

Filing Fee
Automation Fee

Filing Fee
JCS/ATJ
Automation Fee
Order

Postage

Extra pages
Exhibits

Filing Fee
Automation Fee
Extra pages
Exhibits

Filing Fee
Automation Fee
Extra pages
Exhibits

Filing Fee
Automation Fee
Order

Extra pages
Exhibits

Filing Fee

$40.00

$40.00

$41.25
$5.00
$5.00
$7.00
$3.00
$8.00
$8.00 per name
$3.00 ea
$1.00 ea

$40.00

$41.25
$5.00
$8.00
$3.00
$3.00 ea
$1.00 ea

$10.00
$5.00

$25.00
$41.25
$5.00
$3.00
$8.00 per name
$3.00 ea
$1.00 ea

$15.00
$5.00
$3.00 ea
$1.00 ea

$25.00
$5.00
$3.00 ea
$1.00 ea

$10.00
$5.00
$3.00
$3.00 ea
$1.00 ea

$45.00
$90.25



