

GREENE COUNTY

ORPHANS' COURT SCHEDULE OF FEES

FAMILY SETTLEMENT	Filing Fee	\$25.00
	Automation Fee	\$5.00
	Extra Pages	\$3.00 ea
	Exhibits	\$1.00 ea
FIRST AND FINAL ACCOUNT	Filing Fee	\$60.00
	Greene Report	\$25.00
	HearId Standard	\$24.00
	Schedule of Distribution	\$10.00
	Return of Notice	\$3.00
	Final Decree	\$3.00 Certified \$8.00
	Automation Fee	\$5.00
	Extra Pages	\$3.00 ea
	Exhibits	\$1.00 ea
	Exceptions	\$25.00 plus pages
INCAPACITATED Add Postage, extra pages, exhibits	Filing Fee	\$25.00
	JCS/ATJ Fee	\$41.25
	Hearing	\$7.00
	Certification	\$8.00
	Automation Fee	\$5.00
	Rule/Citation with notice	\$10.00
	Postage	\$8.00 per name
	Extra Pages	\$3.00 ea
	Exhibits	\$1.00 ea
SETTLEMENT OF SMALL ESTATE	Filing Fee	\$25.00
	Automation Fee	\$5.00
	Order	\$3.00
	Extra Pages	\$3.00 ea
	Exhibits	\$1.00 ea
RECEIPT AND RELEASE	Filing Fee	\$25.00
	Automation Fee	\$5.00
	Extra Pages	\$3.00 ea
	Exhibits	\$1.00 ea
PETITION SETTLE INSOLVENT ESTATE	Filing Fee	\$25.00
	Automation Fee	\$5.00
	Order	\$3.00
	Extra Pages	\$3.00 ea
	Exhibits	\$1.00 ea
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE	Filing Fee	\$3.00
AFFIDAVIT	Filing Fee	\$3.00
ROAD DOCKET FILING	Filing Fee	\$25.00
	Automation Fee	\$5.00
	Certification	\$8.00
	Order	\$3.00
	Extra pages	\$3.00 ea
	Exhibits	\$1.00 ea

ADOPTION	Filing Fee	\$40.00	
	Relinquishment Petition	\$40.00	
	JCS/ATJ	\$41.25	
	Intention to Adopt	\$5.00	
	Automation Fee	\$5.00	
	Hearing	\$7.00	
	Order	\$3.00	
	Certification	\$8.00	
	(Termination Notice to Natural Parents)	Postage	\$8.00 per name
		Extra pages	\$3.00 ea
	Exhibits	\$1.00 ea	
REGISTERING A FOREIGN ADOPTION JCS/ATJ	Filing Fee	\$40.00	
	JCS/ATJ	\$41.25	
	Automation Fee	\$5.00	
	Certification	\$8.00	
	Order	\$3.00	
	Extra pages	\$3.00 ea	
	Exhibits	\$1.00 ea	
CLAIM ON ESTATE	Filing Fee	\$10.00	
	Automation Fee	\$5.00	
PETITION FOR MINORS ESTATE GUARDIANSHIP	Filing Fee	\$25.00	
	JCS/ATJ	\$41.25	
	Automation Fee	\$5.00	
	Order	\$3.00	
	Postage	\$8.00 per name	
	Extra pages	\$3.00 ea	
	Exhibits	\$1.00 ea	
DISCLAIMER	Filing Fee	\$15.00	
	Automation Fee	\$5.00	
	Extra pages	\$3.00 ea	
	Exhibits	\$1.00 ea	
EXCEPTIONS	Filing Fee	\$25.00	
	Automation Fee	\$5.00	
	Extra pages	\$3.00 ea	
	Exhibits	\$1.00 ea	
PETITION FOR EXTENSION	Filing Fee	\$10.00	
	Automation Fee	\$5.00	
	Order	\$3.00	
	Extra pages	\$3.00 ea	
	Exhibits	\$1.00 ea	
APPEAL Ck to Superior Ct	Filing Fee	\$45.00	
		\$90.25	